they see fit and agreed upon during normal evaluation periods. The salary shall be payable in installments 
at the same time and in the same manner as other employees of the City are paid. The City shall provide 
the Chief of Police with an annual salary in the amount of  one-hundred and ten thousand dollars and no 
cents ($110,000.00).  

IV.  OUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT 

A.  The Chief of Police will devote full time and effort to the performance of the duties of the Chief of 
Police of the City and shall remain in the exclusive employ of the City during the Term of this Agreement;